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ELECTION: CORAL GABLES GENERAL BIENNIAL ELECTION
DATE OF ELECTION: APRIL 9, 2019

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION TABULATION

I, the undersigned, Billy Y. Urquia, City Clerk of CORAL GABLES, do by my signature hereto, certify
that to the best of my knowledge:

1. On April 9, 2019, commencing at approximately 7:00 p.m. the Miami-Dade County Supervisor of
Elections had the absentee ballot tabulating equipment tested to ascertain that the equipment will correctly
count the votes cast for the candidates and/or issues, which have been voted on in the Coral Gables

General Biennial Election, held on April 9, 2019.

2. The testing materials of the Public Test, delivered still under Seal No0.0051319. opened in my
presence, were used and the procedures of Paragraph Two, Certification of Logic and Accuracy were
followed.

3. At the completion of the above test all counters were zeroed, and all votes cast in the above election
were counted. Steps have been taken to ensure the security of said materials prior to, during and subsequent
to the election, except when said materials were properly in the possession of the Elections Department staff
appointed to conduct the election.

4. Except as otherwise specifically set forth and declared in this certification, in our presence and
sight, no absentee ballot was removed from or added, and no absentee ballot was in any manner altered or
tampered with by any person, and no person touched any absentee ballot or PEB, except a person authorized
to do so pursuant to Section 101.5612, Florida Statutes.

5. At the completion of the vote count, the absentee ballot tabulating equipment was again tested to
ascertain that the equipment correctly counted the votes cast for the candidates and/or issues.

6. Stored in a container(s), sealed, dated and signed by me, were placed the voted absentee ballots [ ],
voided ballots [ ], Logic and Accuracy reports [ ], and test materials [ ]. The sealed container(s) was/were
delivered to the undersigned and placed in my custody.
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CERTIFICATION

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE)

I, Christina White, Supervisor of Elections for Miami-Dade County, Florida, do hereby certify

that the attached is a true and correct copy of the Official Results for the municipal offices
listed below in the Coral Gables General Biennial Election conducted on April 9, 2019:

For Mayor — Group |
For Commissioner — Group IV

WITNESS MY HAND AND

A RAR L

OFFICIAL SEAL, AT MIAMI, /

" Christina White
Supervisor of Elections

ON THIS 12t DAY OF APRIL, 2019 Miami-Dade County

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA,

Enclosure



SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

Run Date:04/12/19 10:31 AM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 24) .
REGISTERED VOTERS - TOTAL .

BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

MAYOR: GROUP I
Vote for 1
Jeannett Slesnick.
Raul J. Valdes-Fauili.
Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

COMMISSIONER: GROUP IV
Vote for 1
Ralph Cabrera .
Jorge Fors .
Jackson Rip Holmes
Carmen Olazabal
Total .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

TOTAL VOTES

24
33,194
8,574

4,198
4,321
8,519

47

3,320
2,567
270
2,19
8,353
13
208

Official General Biennial
April 9, 2019

Coral Gables, Florida
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